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Bay Area Rapid Transit District Office of Civil Rights 300 Lakeside Drive, 16th 
Floor Oakland 94612 Ruby Smith DBE Program Manager-

Operations (510)464-6324 rssmith@bart.gov or 
Absurt@bart.gov www.bart.gov

California Unified Certification Program Department of 
Transportation, Civil 1823 14th Street Sacramento 95811 Janice Salais Certification Officer (916)324-0990 janice.salais@dot.ca.gov www.dot.ca.gov

Central Contra Costa Transit Authority Office of Civil Rights 2477 Arnold Industrial 
Way

Concord 94520 Kristina Martinez Manager 925-680-2031 KMartinez@cccta.org www.cccta.org

City of Fresno General Services 
Department/DBE

2600 Fresno Street, Room 
2156 Fresno 93706 Jean Thomas-

Runnels
DBE/Small Business 
Coordinator 559-621-1153 Jean.Thomas-

Runnels@fresno.gov www.fresno.gov

City of Los Angeles-Metro
Bureau of Contract
Administration/Centralize

1149 S. Broadway, Suite 
300 Los Angeles 90015 Lynda McGlinchey Certification Manager 213-847-2676 lynda.mcglinchey@lacity.org www.lacity.org

Department of Transportation Division of Engineering 
Services Office Engineer 1727 30th Street MS 43 Sacramento 95816-

8041 Mulissa Smith Manager

Los Angeles World Airports-City of Los Angeles 1149 S. Broadway Suite 300 Los Angeles 90015 Rolando Tuason 213-847-2642 rolando.tuason@lacity.org www.lacity.org

Metropolitan Transportation Authority - Los Angeles Diversity & Economic 
Opportunity

One Gateway Plaza, Mail 
Stop 99-8-4 Los Angeles 90012 Irma Licea Program Manager 213-922-2600 Liceai@metro.net www.metro.net

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority P. O. box 82776 San Diego 92138-
2776 Regina Brown Manager, Small Business 

development (619)400-2568 rbrown@san.org rbrown@san.org

San Francisco International Airport, Airport Small 
Affairs Office P.O. Box 8097 San Francisco 94128 Emylene Aspilla Director 650-821-5059 emylene.aspilla@flyso.com www.flyso.com

San Francisco Municipal Railway Contract Compliance 
Office

One South Van Ness 
Avenue, 7th Floor San Francisco 94103 Sheila Evans Director (415)701-4404 or 410-

701-4436
Sheila.evans-
peguese@sfmta.com www.sfmta.com

San Mateo County Transit District San Mateo County Transit 
District-DBE 1250 San Carlos Avenue San Carlos 94065-

1306 Elke Campbell DBE Officer (650)508-7939 campbelle@samtrans.gov www.samtrans.gov

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority 3331 North First Street Building A San Jose 95134-
1906 Elizabeth Brazil Manager (408) 321-5874 www.vta.org/business-center/business-diversity-

programs


